A
(OEM AUTOMATIC | gorsmess
Address: Whiteacres, Whetstone Leicester, LE8 6Z2G
h 4

0116 284 9900 | Orders@oem.co.uk | www.oem.co.uk

SUCO - 0190/0191 PRESSURE SWITCH
Gold contacts ”aa

0190457031003
0,3..1,5 bar, G1/4, CO, NBR, Spade

e Upto24V

« Spade terminals

« Ranges from 0,3..1,5 bar to 50..200 bar

« Changeover (SPDT) with gold contacts

o Over pressure safety from 100 bar up to 600 bar

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The 0190/0191 series is a compact pressure switch and is part of the changeover contact range from SUCO. Offering a maximum voltage of 24 V (gold
contacts) with a normally open and normally closed contact housed in a hex 27 zinc plated body offering a high pressure resistance. The switch point is very
stable even after a long period of time and high load and is also adjustable on site and can come pre-set.

Common applications include power packs and mobile hydraulics

TECHNICAL DATA
Adjustment range max 1.5 bar
Adjustment range min 0.3 bar
Approvals CSA US, RoHS I
Contact load max ac 4A
Contact load max dc 0.25A
Deviation max 10,2
Electrical connection Spade (AMP 6,3x0,8 mm)
Function Changeover (SPDT)
Hysteresis 10-30% depending on set value
IP class 1POO
Material membrane NBR

Material of body

Material of wetted parts

Zinc plated steel

NBR, Zinc plated steel



Max switching frequency/min
Mechanical life expectancy
Pressure max

Process connection
Temperature ambient from
Temperature ambient to
Temperature of media from
Temperature of media to
Weight

Voltage ac/dc max

Voltage ac/dc min

AMP 6.3 x0.8

forNPT 1/4

—

e 1 W

200

1 million exchanges
100 bar

G1/4

-20°C

80°C

-30°C

100 °C

100 g

250V

10V

AMP 6.3 x0.8

for NPT 1/4

—
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