## **OEM Automatic Ltd**

Address: Whiteacres, Whetstone Leicester, LE8 6ZG 0116 284 9900 | Orders@oem.co.uk | www.oem.co.uk

## SUCO - 0190/0191 PRESSURE SWITCH

Gold contacts

0190457031003 0,3..1,5 bar, G1/4, CO, NBR, Spade

- Up to 24 V
- · Spade terminals
- Ranges from 0,3..1,5 bar to 50..200 bar
- Changeover (SPDT) with gold contacts
- Over pressure safety from 100 bar up to 600 bar





## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The SUCO 0190/0191 series are compact diaphragm/piston-type mechanical pressure switches featuring a robust zinc-plated steel HEX-27 body and gold-plated snap-action changeover microswitch contacts. They operate up to 24 V DC with a maximum current of 50 mA, ideal for low-current PLC inputs. You can field-adjust their setpoints across a broad range of 0.3–200 bar with hysteresis set between 10–30 %, adjustable at the factory. Overpressure safety spans 100–600 bar depending on version, and they deliver high stability, long mechanical life (≥1 million cycles), vibration-proof (10 g, 5–200 Hz) operation, and compatibility with media up to 100 °C (media) and –20 to +80 °C ambient. These switches terminate in spade (AMP 6.3 × 0.8 mm) terminals and are fitted with polyamide protective caps to achieve IP65 when connector-equipped; bare terminals are rated IP00.

In practical scenarios, the 0190/0191 series excel in mobile hydraulics, power packs, pump control, and safety interlock systems. The gold contacts ensure reliable performance with low current signals commonly used in PLC or sensor circuits, even in challenging conditions. Their wide pressure range, field-settable nature, and compact HEX-27 form make installation and calibration straightforward for controlling pump start/stop thresholds, monitoring load pressures, or triggering shutdowns under unsafe conditions. With certifications including CSA and RoHS II, plus select variants featuring piston sensing for higher pressure ranges, these switches offer a cost-effective, dependable solution for industrial, off-highway, and mobile equipment applications.

## **TECHNICAL DATA**

Adjustment range max	1.5 bar
Adjustment range min	0.3 bar
Approvals	CSA US, RoHS II
Contact load max ac	4 A
Contact load max dc	0.25 A
Deviation max	±0,2
Electrical connection	Spade (AMP 6,3x0,8 mm)
Function	Changeover (SPDT)
Hysteresis	10-30% depending on set value
IP class	IP00

Material membrane	NBR
Material of body	Zinc plated steel
Material of wetted parts	NBR, Zinc plated steel
Max switching frequency/min	200
Mechanical life expectancy	1 million exchanges
Pressure max	100 bar
Process connection	G1/4
Temperature ambient from	-20 °C
Temperature ambient to	80 °C
Temperature of media from	-30 °C
Temperature of media to	100 °C
Weight	100 g
Voltage ac/dc max	250 V
Voltage ac/dc min	10 V







